

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 DIAMACO INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			7.14%		0.00%				14.29%
			14,000.00		1,000	15,000.00	0	14,000.00		16,000.00	2,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			122.22%		46.07%				333.33%
			9,000.00		11,000	20,000.00	4,146	13,146.00		39,000.00	30,000
GRADING											
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	35.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	10.0000	-33.33%	55.0000	266.67%		
			525.00	700.00	175	350.00	-175	1,925.00	1,400		
STORM SEWER											
4	CATCH BASIN TYPE 242										
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00%	3,000.0000	50.00%	1,500.0000	-25.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	3,000.00	1,000	1,500.00	-500		
5	INLET TYPE 252										
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,000.0000	60.00%	2,500.0000	100.00%	1,400.0000	12.00%		
			1,250.00	2,000.00	750	2,500.00	1,250	1,400.00	150		
6	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE										
	40.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	5.0000	0.00%	10.0000	100.00%		
			200.00	400.00	200	200.00	0	400.00	200		
7	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.										
	16.5000	L.F.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00%	110.0000	175.00%	68.0000	70.00%		
			660.00	1,650.00	990	1,815.00	1,155	1,122.00	462		
8	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.										
	23.5000	L.F.	80.0000	100.0000	25.00%	70.0000	-12.50%	66.0000	-17.50%		
			1,880.00	2,350.00	470	1,645.00	-235	1,551.00	-329		
9	TEE CONNECTION TO CONCRETE PIPE										
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,000.0000	11.11%	2,200.0000	144.44%	1,000.0000	11.11%		
			900.00	1,000.00	100	2,200.00	1,300	1,000.00	100		
10	BRIDGE DRAINAGE										
		L.S.			1,233.33%		366.67%				353.33%
			750.00	10,000.00	9,250	3,500.00	2,750	3,400.00	2,650		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	25.0000	TON	40.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0	75.0000 1,875.00	87.50% 875	77.0000 1,925.00	92.50% 925	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.	100.00	0.00%	100.00	0.00%	100.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:								
	130.0000	TON	160.0000 20,800.00	-37.50% -7,800	120.0000 15,600.00	-25.00% -5,200	110.0000 14,300.00	-31.25% -6,500	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
14	IRRIGATION REPAIR								
		L.S.	200.00	900.00% 1,800	650.00 1,500.00	650.00% 1,300	400.00 1,000.00	400.00% 800	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
15	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	50.0000 750.00	-98.00% -735	100.0000 1,500.00	100.00% 750	150.0000 2,250.00	200.00% 1,500	
16	CHECK DAM								
	150.0000	L.F.	50.0000 7,500.00	-80.00% -6,000	10.0000 1,500.00	-80.00% -6,000	10.0000 1,500.00	-80.00% -6,000	
17	STREET CLEANING								
	20.0000	HR	160.0000 3,200.00	-50.00% -1,600	100.0000 2,000.00	-37.50% -1,200	100.0000 2,000.00	-37.50% -1,200	
18	INLET PROTECTION								
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	0.00% 0	280.0000 1,680.00	40.00% 480	70.0000 420.00	-65.00% -780	
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL								
		EST.	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
20	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	2.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 150.00	33.33% 50	50.0000 100.00	-33.33% -50	100.0000 200.00	33.33% 50	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 DIAMACO INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
21	CEMENT CONC. CURB WITH BRICK GUTTER									
	100.0000	L.F.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33%	65.0000	-56.67%	50.0000	-66.67%	
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000	6,500.00	-8,500	5,000.00	-10,000	
22	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33%	19.0000	26.67%	40.0000	166.67%	
			300.00	1,000.00	700	380.00	80	800.00	500	
23	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	2,000.0000	-73.33%	500.0000	-93.33%	1,900.0000	-74.67%	
			7,500.00	2,000.00	-5,500	500.00	-7,000	1,900.00	-5,600	
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	60.0000	HR	45.0000	10.0000	-77.78%	1.0000	-97.78%	40.0000	-11.11%	
			2,700.00	600.00	-2,100	60.00	-2,640	2,400.00	-300	
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	70.0000	S.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%	12.0000	140.00%	
			350.00	700.00	350	700.00	350	840.00	490	
27	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-23.08%		46.15%		-30.77%	
			6,500.00	5,000.00	-1,500	9,500.00	3,000	4,500.00	-2,000	
28	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	120.0000	EACH	60.0000	10.0000	-83.33%	10.0000	-83.33%	25.0000	-58.33%	
			7,200.00	1,200.00	-6,000	1,200.00	-6,000	3,000.00	-4,200	
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	60.0000	HR	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	4.0000	-60.00%	
			600.00	60.00	-540	420.00	-180	240.00	-360	
30	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	6.0000	EACH	125.0000	10.0000	-92.00%	200.0000	60.00%	60.0000	-52.00%	
			750.00	60.00	-690	1,200.00	450	360.00	-390	
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			150.00%		-70.00%		50.00%	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000	600.00	-1,400	3,000.00	1,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 300.0000	HR	45.0000 13,500.00	-26.67%	33.0000 9,900.00	-3,600	36.0000 10,800.00	-20.00%	40.0000 12,000.00	-11.11%
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	80.0000 1,600.00	-87.50%	10.0000 200.00	-1,400	65.0000 1,300.00	-18.75%	70.0000 1,400.00	-12.50%
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 80.0000	HR	45.0000 3,600.00	-97.78%	1.0000 80.00	-3,520	38.0000 3,040.00	-15.56%	42.0000 3,360.00	-6.67%
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 42.0000	S.F.	22.0000 924.00	-54.55%	10.0000 420.00	-504	20.0000 840.00	-9.09%	15.0000 630.00	-31.82%
OTHER ITEMS										
36	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 540.00	50.00%	30.0000 810.00	270	50.0000 1,350.00	150.00%	30.0000 810.00	50.00%
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 140.0000	S.F.	5.0000 700.00	100.00%	10.0000 1,400.00	700	1.0000 140.00	-80.00%	12.0000 1,680.00	140.00%
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 3.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 150.00	-20.00%	40.0000 120.00	-30	65.0000 195.00	30.00%	50.0000 150.00	0.00%
39	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 4.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 400.00	-50.00%	50.0000 200.00	-200	185.0000 740.00	85.00%	200.0000 800.00	100.00%
40	PROTECTIVE BOLLARD 25.0000	EACH	600.0000 15,000.00	-66.67%	200.0000 5,000.00	-10,000	850.0000 21,250.00	41.67%	850.0000 21,250.00	41.67%
41	PEDESTRIAN BOLLARD 6.0000	EACH	150.0000 900.00	100.00%	300.0000 1,800.00	900	200.0000 1,200.00	33.33%	300.0000 1,800.00	100.00%
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 135.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 8,100.00	50.00%	90.0000 12,150.00	4,050	75.0000 10,125.00	25.00%	40.0000 5,400.00	-33.33%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
43	TEMPORARY FENCE									
	550.0000	L.F.	8.0000	25.00%	10.0000	3.0000	-62.50%	1.5000	-81.25%	
			4,400.00		5,500.00	1,650.00	-2,750	825.00	-3,575	
44	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	66.67%	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	150.00%	600.0000	0.00%	
			1,200.00		2,000.00	3,000.00	1,800	1,200.00	0	
45	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.		500.00%			200.00%		200.00%	
			500.00		3,000.00	1,500.00	1,000	1,500.00	1,000	
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
48	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
49	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		-94.00%			-88.00%		-90.00%	
			5,000.00		300.00	600.00	-4,400	500.00	-4,500	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$173,478.00		\$152,214.00	\$155,000.00	-10.65%	\$174,337.00	0.50%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 9125 10TH AVE S  
 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	14,000.00	19,000.00	35.71%
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	9,000.00	17,300.00	92.22%
GRADING					
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	15.0000	40.0000	166.67%
	35.0000		525.00	1,400.00	875
STORM SEWER					
4	CATCH BASIN TYPE 242	EACH	2,000.0000	10,000.0000	400.00%
	1.0000		2,000.00	10,000.00	8,000
5	INLET TYPE 252	EACH	1,250.0000	2,500.0000	100.00%
	1.0000		1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250
6	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%
	40.0000		200.00	200.00	0
7	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00%
	16.5000		660.00	1,650.00	990
8	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	80.0000	120.0000	50.00%
	23.5000		1,880.00	2,820.00	940
9	TEE CONNECTION TO CONCRETE PIPE	EACH	900.0000	2,000.0000	122.22%
	1.0000		900.00	2,000.00	1,100
10	BRIDGE DRAINAGE	L.S.	750.00	10,000.00	1,233.33%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 9125 10TH AVE S  
 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	25.0000	TON	40.0000	85.0000	112.50%	
			1,000.00	2,125.00	1,125	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.			0.00%	
			100.00	100.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:					
	130.0000	TON	160.0000	125.0000	-21.88%	
			20,800.00	16,250.00	-4,550	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION						
14	IRRIGATION REPAIR					
		L.S.			400.00%	
			200.00	1,000.00	800	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
15	ESC LEAD					
	15.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	
			750.00	750.00	0	
16	CHECK DAM					
	150.0000	L.F.	50.0000	6.0000	-88.00%	
			7,500.00	900.00	-6,600	
17	STREET CLEANING					
	20.0000	HR	160.0000	90.0000	-43.75%	
			3,200.00	1,800.00	-1,400	
18	INLET PROTECTION					
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	75.0000	-62.50%	
			1,200.00	450.00	-750	
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
		EST.			0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		
20	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	2.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33%	
			150.00	100.00	-50	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 9125 10TH AVE S  
 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
21	CEMENT CONC. CURB WITH BRICK GUTTER 100.0000	L.F.	150.0000	15,000.00	90.0000	-40.00%
22	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	300.00	40.0000	166.67%
23	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	500
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	7,500.00	2,500.0000	-66.67%
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 60.0000	HR	45.0000	2,700.00	40.0000	-11.11%
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 70.0000	S.F.	5.0000	350.00	15.0000	200.00%
27	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,500.00	7,500.00	1,050.00	700
28	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 120.0000	EACH	60.0000	7,200.00	25.0000	-58.33%
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 60.0000	HR	10.0000	600.00	5.0000	-50.00%
30	TYPE III BARRICADE 6.0000	EACH	125.0000	750.00	100.0000	-20.00%
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	5,000.00	600.00	-150



PS&E JOB NO: 01A055 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
 01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 9125 10TH AVE S  
 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 300.0000	HR	45.0000 13,500.00	40.0000 12,000.00	-11.11% -1,500
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	80.0000 1,600.00	75.0000 1,500.00	-6.25% -100
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 80.0000	HR	45.0000 3,600.00	45.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 42.0000	S.F.	22.0000 924.00	25.0000 1,050.00	13.64% 126
OTHER ITEMS					
36	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 27.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 540.00	40.0000 1,080.00	100.00% 540
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 140.0000	S.F.	5.0000 700.00	10.0000 1,400.00	100.00% 700
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 3.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 150.00	50.0000 150.00	0.00% 0
39	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 4.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 400.00	150.0000 600.00	50.00% 200
40	PROTECTIVE BOLLARD 25.0000	EACH	600.0000 15,000.00	750.0000 18,750.00	25.00% 3,750
41	PEDESTRIAN BOLLARD 6.0000	EACH	150.0000 900.00	1,500.0000 9,000.00	900.00% 8,100
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 135.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 8,100.00	60.0000 8,100.00	0.00% 0

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/16/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:57

PS&E JOB NO: 01A055      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006226      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL1343  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
          BRIDGES 099/540NB AND 099/540SB  
          EARTHQUAKE REPAIR - PHASE 3  
          01A055  
 PROJECT : ER-0101(179)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 12 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 9125 10TH AVE S  
 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
43	TEMPORARY FENCE 550.0000	L.F.	8.0000 4,400.00	2.0000 1,100.00	-75.00% -3,300
44	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	66.67% 800
45	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		500.00	1,000.00	100.00% 500
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
48	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
49	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	500.00	-90.00% -4,500
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$173,478.00	\$192,324.00	10.86%